.. CIRP Freshman Survey / College Senior Survey

CI R P ettt Longitudinal Profile Report

] All Respondents

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
Sample Universitty TFS CSS Change TFS CSS Change TFS CSS Change

How often in the past year did you:

Explore topics on your own, even though it was not

required for a class
Frequently 34.3% 47.6% 13.3% 28.1% 36.3% 8.2% 28.7% 37.0% 8.3%
Occasionally 54.8% 47.6% -1.2% 57.5% 55.2% -2.3% 56.0% 54.4% -1.6%
Not at all 10.8% 4.8% -6.0% 14.4% 8.4% -6.0% 15.3% 8.5% -6.8%
Total (n) 166 166 - 2,466 2,466 - 6,435 6,435 -
Mean 2.23 243 0.20 2.14 2.28 0.14 2.13 2.29 0.16
Standard Deviation 0.63 0.59 0.64 0.61 - 0.65 0.61
Significance - * - ok - - rE
Effect Size 0.27 - 0.19 - 0.22

Accept mistakes as part of the learning process
Frequently 33.1% 53.0% 19.9% 20.0% 49.8% 29.8% 20.2% 50.8% 30.6%
Occasionally 47.6% 43.4% -4.2% 58.8% 47.4% -11.4% 58.8% 46.9% -11.9%
Not at all 19.3% 3.6% -15.7% 21.1% 2.8% -18.3% 21.0% 2.3% -18.7%
Total (n) 166 166 - 2,460 2,460 - 6,422 6,422 -
Mean 2.14 2.49 0.35 1.99 247 0.48 1.99 2.49 0.50
Standard Deviation 0.71 0.57 0.64 0.55 - 0.64 0.54
Significance - ok - ok - - i
Effect Size 0.45 - 0.63 - 0.66

Seek feedback on your academic work
Frequently 63.9% 55.4% -8.5% 51.3% 47.9% -3.4% 49.1% 51.4% 2.3%
Occasionally 33.7% 40.4% 6.7% 45.3% 49.4% 4.1% 47.2% 45.6% -1.6%
Not at all 2.4% 4.2% 1.8% 3.4% 2.7% -0.7% 3.7% 3.0% 0.7%
Total (n) 166 166 - 2,457 2,457 - 6,420 6,420 -
Mean 2.61 251 -0.10 248 245 -0.03 245 248 0.03
Standard Deviation 0.54 0.58 - 0.56 0.55 - 0.57 0.56
Significance - - * - - X
Effect Size -0.14 - -0.04 - 0.04
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